

04.02.2019

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Kamaldeep, counsel for R-3 insurance company.

None for R-1 & R-2.

It is submitted by Ld. counsels for the parties that there is likelihood of settlement and they request that the present matter may be referred to Lok Adalat.

Accordingly, the present matter be listed before the Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 09.03.2019.

Parties are directed to appear before the Lok Adalat on the said date.

Ld. Secretary, DLSA (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi be also informed accordingly.

Further, the present matter be put up for appearance of parties before this Court on 22.04.2019, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
04.02.2019