

**MACT no. 52/18**

**Sanchi Vs Nurnabi & Ors**

**22.09.2020**

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing.**

Present: Sh. A. K. Jha, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for respondent / Insurance Company.

Matter is contested and fixed for evidence. In view of various office orders issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the Ld. District & Sessions Judge(HQ) and the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (S-W), the same be adjourned for **15.03.2021**.

**(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)**

**PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,**

**New Delhi / 22.09.2020**