

18.03.2021

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha, Ld counsel for petitioner along with the
petitioner.

None for R-1 and R-2.

Sh. Sumit Behl, Ld counsel for R-3/ insurance company.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to summon the
doctor concerned as a witness for giving estimate of expenses likely to be
incurred in the facial reconstruction surgeries of the minor petitioner.

Let appropriate application be filed within a week.

Re-notify for PE on **19.04.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi / 18.03.2021