

MACT No. 52/18  
SANCHI VS. NURNABI & ORS

17.01.2022

**Hearing conducted through video conferencing.**

Present: Mr. A.K Jha, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Mr. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for respondent insurance  
company.

At request, re-notify for PE on **11.04.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi /17.01.2022