

MACT52/18  
SANCHI Vs. NURNABI AND ORS.

**29.08.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Sukhwinder-Ld. Proxy counsel for Counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Kamal Deep-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

As per the report of Ahlmad, summons has not received.

In view of the submissions made, process be awaited.

Be put up for PE on 05.12.2022.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/29.08.2022**