

MACT52/18  
SANCHI Vs. NURNABI AND ORS.

**05.12.2022**

**Present:** None for the petitioner.

Sh. Kamal Deep-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

None for remaining respondents.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for PE as one last and final opportunity.

Be put up for PE on 08.05.2023.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
New Delhi/05.12.2022