

18

MACT 52/18

SANCHI Vs. NURNABI AND ORS.

14.08.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Kamal Deep-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Cousnel for petitioner submits that wintess is not available today due to her ill-health.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for PE on 06.11.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.08.2023