

13.05.2024

Present: Advocate Sh. A. K. Jha for injured.
R1 and R2 have been proceeded ex-parte on
19.08.2019.
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for R3/ Future Generali
India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Heard. File perused.

Application under section 166/140 M.V. Act seeking compensation/Award Rs.10,00,000/- with interest @ 18% p.a. and interim compensation Rs.25,000/- with interest @ 18% p.a. has been filed along with copy of final report for offences under section 279/337/338 IPC PS DLF-II, PS Gurugram, Haryana.

Issues have been settled in leading case title Jitender vs Nurnabi and Ors bearing MACP no. 50/18 and matter is listed for PE.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured along with treatment record and medical bills be supplied to counsel for R3.

Put up on **07.10.2024** for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.05.2024