

10.02.2025

At 12:05 pm

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Jha for injured.
R1 and R2 have been proceeded ex-parte.
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep and Sh. Sumit Bahl for
R3/insurance company.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on next date by stating that injured Sanchi being child has suffered injury on her face and is still undergoing treatment for plastic surgery.

Allowed.

Issues have been settled on 19.08.2019 and connected cases in respect of bodily injury suffered by her parents namely Jitender and Archana have been settled by insurance company in the absence of Statutory Defence.

At request, put up on 03.03.2025 for exploring settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

Copy of treatment record and medical bills be supplied to Ld. counsel for insurance company.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.02.2025