

05.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half day leave.

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha along with Smt. Archana (mother) and injured Sanchi.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Sumit Bahl and Sh. Kamaldeep for R3/Future Generali India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Affidavit of Smt. Archana (mother of injured) along with annexures has been filed. Ld. counsel for insurance company has received copy thereof.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, matter be listed on 14.07.2025 for further proceedings.

(Reader)
05.05.2025