

15.09.2025

At 10:25 am

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for injured has joined through VC.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep and Sh. Sumit Behl for R3/Future Generali India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought by stating about treatment of injured for last 07 years which is likely to continue for next 2-3 years.

Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep, per contra, submits that no statutory defence has been raised by insurance company for requesting to waive off interest on compensation to be awarded for bodily injury suffered in road accident.

Another opportunity is granted for leading evidence.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on 03.11.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.09.2025