

MACT 52/18
SANCHI Vs. NURNABI AND ORS.

03.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for claimant.
None for R1 and R2 have already been proceeded ex-
parte.
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for R3/insurance company.

PW-1 Ms. Archana examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Ld. Counsel for claimant wants to examine doctor
from Artemis Hospital, Gurgaon to prove estimated cost of
plastic surgery of injured Baby Sanchi.

Claimant to take necessary steps.

List for remaining PE on 22.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.11.2025