

MACT 52/18
SANCHI Vs. NURNABI AND ORS.

22.12.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for claimant through VC.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for claimant seeks some more time to
lead evidence.

List for PE on **02.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.12.2025