

MACT 52/18  
SANCHI Vs. NURNABI AND ORS.

02.02.2026

At 2:15 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for claimant through VC.  
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for insurance company.

Notice issued to the concerned doctor not received  
back.

Let notice be issued to concerned doctor to be served  
by claimant through dasti summons.

List for PE on **02.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/02.02.2026