

35 MACT 52/18
SANCHI Vs. NURNABI AND ORS.

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. A. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for the claimant through VC.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
None for respondents.

In view of letter no.2155/DHC/Gax/G-4/2026 dated 15.04.2026 alongwith letter no.297/MCPC/2026 dated 25.03.2026 (through e-mail), in order to explore the possibility of settlement, matter is referred to mediation.

Parties are directed to appear at Mediation Center, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on **06.06.2026 at 11:30 AM.**

Matter be listed on **03.08.2026** for settlement report and further proceedings.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026